reservations set forth herein, the City intends to make the Fiscal Year 2011–2012 community 
remittance to the Special District Allocation Fund and Educational Revenue Augmentation Fund, 
currently estimated by the California Director of Finance as of August 1, 2011, to be ONE 
MILLION TWO HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT 
DOLLARS ($1,203,838.00), as well as the subsequent annual community remittances currently 
estimated to be TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00). 

11. The City intends to reserve the right to appeal the California Director of Finance’s 
final calculation of the amount of the Fiscal Year 2011–12 community remittance (and 
subsequent annual remittances). 

12. On July 18, 2011, the League of California Cities and the California